HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
January 23, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00P.M. Tapes3-4
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/HEARD ISSUES:

HB 2188 — Public Hearing
HB 2242 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 001 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2188 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
015 Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Oregon

Public Health Division, Office of Family Health, Department of
Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT A)

058 Rep. Gelser
063 Ms. Duncan
069 Rep. Gelser
073 Ms. Duncan
081 Rep. Gelser
084 Ms. Duncan
091 Rep. Gelser
095 Ms. Duncan
100 Rep. Gelser
101 Ms. Duncan
114 Rep. Gelser
118 Ms. Duncan
3A 125 Chair Kotek
129 Vice-Chair Bruun
133 Ms. Duncan
149 Vice-Chair Bruun
153 Ms. Duncan
156 Rep. Greenlick

164 Ms. Duncan



4A

4A

HB 2242 — PUBLIC HEARING

166
172
182
185
190
200

293
304
311
316
322
337

375

422

002
007

023
026
038

065

132
136
149
156
158
162
170
173
180
192

230

265
274

353
356
376
388
411
417
436

3B

440
005

Chair Kotek

Ms. Duncan

Chair Kotek

Ms. Duncan

Ms. Duncan (EXHIBIT B, C, D, E, F)

Stephen Allred, Nurse Practitioner, Oregon Adult Immunization
Coalition (OIAC) (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Flores

Ms. Duncan

Rep. Flores

Mr. Allred

Ms. Duncan

Kelly Martin, Immunization Coordinator, Marion County Health
Department (EXHIBIT H)

Gregg Russell, Immunization Coordinator, Washington County
Department of Health & Human Services (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Bruun

Ms. Duncan

Chair Kotek

Ms. Duncan

Claudia Black, Director of Government Affairs, Oregon Medical
Association (EXHIBIT J)

Kim Bartholomew, Registered Nurse, Oregon School Nurses
Association (OSNA) (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Bartholomew

Ms. Duncan

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Bartholomew

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Duncan

Chair Kotek

Kari Roper, Registered Nurse, Oregon Youth Authority
(EXHIBIT L)

Dr. Bernard Bueffel, Pediatrician, Tigard, Oregon (EXHIBIT
M)

Chair Kotek

Dr. Janet Patin, Family Physician, Dunes Family Health Care
(EXHIBIT N)

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Dr. Patin

Ms. Duncan

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Duncan

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Dave McTeague, Executive Director, Oregon Board of



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

054
081
082
100
102
110
113
120
127
130

CZErfAe~EOmmUunwy

Chiropractic Examiners (EXHIBIT O)
Mr. McTeague

Chair Kotek

Mr. McTeague

Vice-Chair Bruun

Mr. McTeague

Chair Kotek

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:12 p.m.

HB 2188, written testimony, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony of Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
HB 2188, written testimony of Larry Wolf, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p

HB 2188, written testimony of Karen Vian, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p

HB 2188, written testimony of Lora Jasman, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony of Dr. Luanne Nilsen/Dr. Joseph Kane, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
HB 2188, written testimony, Stephen Allred, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony, Kelly Martin, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony, Gregg Russell, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, Claudia Black, 1 p

HB 2188, written testimony, Kim Bartholomew, 4 pp

HB 2188, written testimony, Kari Roper, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony, Dr. Bernard Bueffel, 2 pp

HB 2188, written testimony, Dr. Janet Patin, 2 pp

HB 2242, written testimony, Dave McTeague, 4 pp



