HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

January 23, 2007 Hearing Room E

3:00 P.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair

Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/HEARD ISSUES:

HB 2188 – Public Hearing HB 2242 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	001	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
<u>HB 2188 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	015	Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Oregon
		Public Health Division, Office of Family Health, Department of Human Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT A)
	058	Rep. Gelser
	063	Ms. Duncan
	069	Rep. Gelser
	073	Ms. Duncan
	081	Rep. Gelser
	084	Ms. Duncan
	091	Rep. Gelser
	095	Ms. Duncan
	100	Rep. Gelser
	101	Ms. Duncan
	114	Rep. Gelser
	118	Ms. Duncan
3A	125	Chair Kotek
	129	Vice-Chair Bruun
	133	Ms. Duncan
	149	Vice-Chair Bruun
	153	Ms. Duncan
	156	Rep. Greenlick
	164	Ms. Duncan

	166	Chair Kotek		
	172	Ms. Duncan		
	182	Chair Kotek		
	185	Ms. Duncan		
	190	Ms. Duncan (EXHIBIT B, C, D, E, F)		
	200	Stephen Allred, Nurse Practitioner, Oregon Adult Immunization		
	200	Coalition (OIAC) (EXHIBIT G)		
	293	Rep. Flores		
	304	Ms. Duncan		
	311	Rep. Flores		
	316	Mr. Allred		
	322	Ms. Duncan		
	337	Kelly Martin, Immunization Coordinator, Marion County Health		
	337	Department (EXHIBIT H)		
	375	Gregg Russell, Immunization Coordinator, Washington County		
	373	Department of Health & Human Services (EXHIBIT I)		
	422	Chair Kotek		
4A	002	Vice-Chair Bruun		
	007	Ms. Duncan		
	023	Chair Kotek		
	026	Ms. Duncan		
	038	Claudia Black, Director of Government Affairs, Oregon Medical		
		Association (EXHIBIT J)		
	065	Kim Bartholomew, Registered Nurse, Oregon School Nurses		
		Association (OSNA) (EXHIBIT K)		
	132	Chair Kotek		
	136	Vice-Chair Bonamici		
	149	Ms. Bartholomew		
	156	Ms. Duncan		
	158	Rep. Gelser		
	162	Ms. Bartholomew		
	170	Rep. Gelser		
	173	Ms. Duncan		
4A	180	Chair Kotek		
	192	Kari Roper, Registered Nurse, Oregon Youth Authority		
		(EXHIBIT L)		
	230	Dr. Bernard Bueffel, Pediatrician, Tigard, Oregon (EXHIBIT		
		M)		
	265	Chair Kotek		
	274	Dr. Janet Patin, Family Physician, Dunes Family Health Care		
	2.52	(EXHIBIT N)		
	353	Chair Kotek		
	356	Rep. Flores		
	376	Dr. Patin		
	388	Ms. Duncan		
	411	Vice-Chair Bonamici		
	417	Ms. Duncan		
	436	Chair Kotek		
HB 2242 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	440	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator		
3B	005	Dave McTeague, Executive Director, Oregon Board of		

	Chiropractic Examiners (EXHIBIT O)
054	Mr. McTeague
081	Chair Kotek
082	Mr. McTeague
100	Vice-Chair Bruun
102	Mr. McTeague
110	Chair Kotek
113	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
120	Chair Kotek
127	Rep. Gelser
130	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:12 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2188, written testimony, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp
- B. HB 2188, written testimony of Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
- C. HB 2188, written testimony of Larry Wolf, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
- D. HB 2188, written testimony of Karen Vian, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
- E. HB 2188, written testimony of Lora Jasman, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp
- F. HB 2188, written testimony of Dr. Luanne Nilsen/Dr. Joseph Kane, Lorraine Duncan, 1 p
- G. HB 2188, written testimony, Stephen Allred, 2 pp
- H. HB 2188, written testimony, Kelly Martin, 2 pp
- I. HB 2188, written testimony, Gregg Russell, 2 pp
- J. HB 2188, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, Claudia Black, 1 p
- K. HB 2188, written testimony, Kim Bartholomew, 4 pp
- L. HB 2188, written testimony, Kari Roper, 2 pp
- M. HB 2188, written testimony, Dr. Bernard Bueffel, 2 pp
- N. HB 2188, written testimony, Dr. Janet Patin, 2 pp
- O. HB 2242, written testimony, Dave McTeague, 4 pp